

Sr. No. 125

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

CRM(M) No. 196/2024

Ranjeet Kumar and others

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Ms. Shamina Jaan, Advocate

V/s

UT of J&K and another

.....Respondent(s)

Through:-

CORAM: HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE

ORDER
27.03.2024

Issue notice to the respondents, returnable within four weeks.

Requisites for the same within one week.

List on 15.05.2024.

Meanwhile, subject to objections and till next date of hearing before the Bench, investigation shall go on, however, challan shall not be produced without the prior permission of this Court.

(SINDHU SHARMA)
JUDGE

Jammu:
27.03.2024
Vishal