

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case: CRM(M) No. 196/2024
CrIM No. 464/2024

Ranjeet Kumar and others

...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Ms. Kamyia Priya, Advocate vice
Mr. Mohinder Kumar, Advocate.

V/s

U.T of J&K and another

.... Respondent(s)

Through: None.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE

ORDER
05.05.2025

Registry is directed to scan all the interim orders.

Await appearance of learned counsel for the respondents.

Adjourned.

List on 28.07.2025.

Interim direction, if any, to continue till the next date of hearing.

(RAJESH SEKHRI)
JUDGE

Jammu
05.05.2025
Renu