

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

CRM(M) No. 196/2024

Ranjeet Kumar & Ors.

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Ms. Monika Devi, Advocate

vs

UT of J&K & Anr.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Bhanu Jasrotia, GA vice
Mr. Sumeet Bhatia, GA for R-1

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHAHZAD AZEEM, JUDGE

ORDER

17.04.2026

1. It has been reported that notice could not be served to respondent No. 2 because of insufficient address.
2. Subject to furnishing of fresh particulars of respondent No. 2 within a week's time, let fresh notice be issued to respondent No. 2, returnable within a period of four weeks.
3. List on **03.06.2026**.

(Shahzad Azeem)
Judge

Jammu
17.04.2026
Vishal Sharma